Tariff Value
(In Rs. )

20,55,266/- 77 ,47 ,651/-

34,25,7 t8 / - 29,L2,944/ -

The one gold kada and one gold chain and one gold chain

recovered from Smt Nimishaben Sanjaykumar Shah was totally

weighing 499.74O grams having purity 999.0/24kt and having

Rs.34,25,718/- (Rupee Thirty-Four Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand

Seven Hundred and Eighteen only) [Market Value] and

Rs.29,12,985/- (Rupee Twenty-Nine Lakhs Twelve Thousand and

Nine Hundred Eighty-Five only) [Tariff Value].

Details
of

Article/
Items

PCS/
NOS

Net
Weig ht

(ln
Grams)

Pu rity

Smt N imishaben
Sanjaykumar

Shah

Gold
Kada 01 t99.920 999.0

24KT
73,7O,452/ - 1r,65,334 /-

Gold
Chain

01 299.820 999.0
74Kr

Total o2 499.7 40

5. The officer, then, in presence of the panchas and in the

[...]

herself in the instant case of smuggling of gold into India. Smt

Nimishaben Sanjaykumar Shah had improperly importr:d one gold

kada and one gold chain ('the said gold'for short) of 24 Kt. gold

having purity 999.0, totally weighing 499.740 grams, laving tariff

value of Rs.29,12,984/- (Rupees Twenty-Nine Lakhs Twelve

Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Four Only) and market value of

Rs.34,25,718/- (Rupees Thirty-Four Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand

Seven Hundred Eighteen Only), as discussed in Table ab{)ve, without

declaring it to the Customs. She has not declared the saicl gold with a

deliberate intention to evade the payment of Customs duty and

fraudulently circumventing the restrictions and prohibitions

imposed under the Customs Act, 7962 and other allied Acts,

[...]

112 of the Act and I hold accordingly.

33. Accordingly, I pass the order as under:

ORDER

I order confiscation of the impugned gold, i.e. one gold kada

and one gold chain made up of 999.0/ 24Kt. purity gold having

total weight of 499.74O Grams and having tariff value of

Rs.29,12,984/- (Rupees Twenty-Nine Lakhs Twelve Thousand

Nine Hundred Eighty-Four only) and market. value of

Rs.34,25,7L8/ - (Rupees Thirty-Four Lakhs Twenty-Five

Thousand Seven Hundred Eighteen Only) recovered and seized

from the passenger Smt Nimishaben Sanjaykumar Shah vide

Seizure Order dated 24.03.2024 under Panchnama proceedings